營業毛利 Operating Gross Profit 16,734,463 13,257,829 10,931,646 16,924,621 25,067,486

營業費用 Operating Expense 14,976,809 11,713,263 11,864,301 12,356,413 17,345,820

營業利益(損失) Operating Income (Loss) 1,757,654 1,544,566 (932,655) 4,568,208 7,721,666

營業外收入及利益 Non-operating Income and Profit 2,594,306 718,672 1,594,955 647,772 843,937

營業外費用及損失 Non-operating Cost and Loss 395,757 591,991 245,972 258,971 604,038

稅前淨利 Net Income Before Tax 3,956,203 1,671,247 416,328 4,957,009 7,961,565

所得稅(利益)費用 Income Tax (Profit) (985,610) 755,173 413,644 446,094 1,992,530

稅後淨利 Net Income After Tax 2,970,593 2,426,420 2,684 4,510,915 5,969,035

每股盈餘 Earning Per Share 1.19 0.97 - 1.80 2.39

註：1. 88至89年度為經審計部審定決算數盂90至92年度係會計師依審定數之重編數盂93年度為經會計師查核簽證數。

2. 89年度係配合預算法將會計年度由七月制改成曆年制盂會計期間自88年7月1日起至89年12月31日止共一年六個月。

3. 以上各年度均無利息資本化之情形。

Note: 1.Figures for fiscal year 2000 were approved by the Ministry of Audit, figures from fiscal year 2001 to 2003 are rearranged by independent auditors based on

the previously approved count, and figures for fiscal year 2004 are certified by independent auditors.

2.The old business calendar which used to begin in July, was adjusted in fiscal year 2000 in accordance with the Budget Law, resulting in one 18 month

business period from July 1, 1999 to December 31, 2000.

3.There are no incidents of interest capitalization in the charted fiscal years.

N＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞

L A N D  B A N K  O F  TA I WA N 60 61

二、最近五年度財務分析Financial Ratios for Past Five Years

年 度 Years 93年度 92年度 91年度 90年度 89年度

項 目 Items 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000

財務結構 Financial Structure (%)

負債占資產比率 Ratio of Liabilities to Assets 95.51 95.44 94.80 94.72 94.67

存款占淨值比率 Ratio of Deposits to Net Worth 1,961.31 1,937.09 1,722.94 1,708.87 1,670.38

固定資產占淨值比率 65.27 70.93 52.67 53.03 54.93

Ratio of Fixed Assets to Net Worth

償債能力 Liquidity (%)

流動準備比率 Ratio of Liquidity Reserves (%) 19.36 19.90 19.47 16.46 16.92

經營能力 Operating Capability

存放比率 Ratio of Deposits to Loans (%) 79.74 75.24 75.07 79.39 81.15

逾放比率(%)及降低逾放比率之措施 (註7) 3.41 4.57 7.07 7.37 4.85

Non-performing Loan Ratio (%) (Note 7)

總資產週轉率(次) 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.10

Turnover of Total Assets (times)

員工平均營業收入(千元) Average Operating 8,281 8,986 11,065 15,125 24,753

Revenue per Employee(NT$1,000)

員工平均獲利額(千元) 518 413 - 745 1,025

Average Earnings per Employee(NT$1,000)

獲利能力 Profitability

資產報酬率 Return on Assets(%) 0.17 0.15 - 0.30 0.42

股東權益報酬率(%)Return on Shareholder's Equity 3.81 3.10 - 5.75 7.87

純益率 Net Income Ratio(%) 6.26 4.60 - 4.92 4.14

每股盈餘(元) Earnings per Share(NT$1) 1.19 0.97 - 1.80 2.39

現金流量 Cash Flow Ratio

現金流量比率 Cash Flow Ratio(%) 1.34 1.37 1.07 0.76 2.93

現金流量允當比率 1,124.67 650.51 492.49 351.23 318.88

Cash Flow Adequacy Ratio(%)

現金再投資比率 Cash Reinvestment Ratio (%) 16.36 16.59 12.26 11.32 43.26

自有資本占風險性資產比率(%)

Ratio of Capital to Risk-based Assets(%)

資本適足率 BIS Ratio 10.91 10.34 10.08 9.65 9.82

自有資本淨額(千元)

Net Bank Owned Capital(NT$1,000) 97,337,710 89,354,381 94,384,163 84,293,661 83,793,273

風險性資產總額(千元)

Total Amount of Risk Capital(NT$1,000) 892,224,099 864,341,895 936,031,837 873,305,181 853,326,329

第一類資本占風險加權風險性資產之比率 8.89 9.01 6.45 7.28 7.58

Tier I Capital to Weighted Risk Ratio (%)

第一類資本及第二類資本占風險加權風險性 11.76 11.53 11.19 10.51 10.47

資產之比率 Tier I and Tier II

Capital to Weighted Risk Ratio (%)

槓桿比率 Leverage Ratio (%) 8.89 9.01 6.45 7.28 7.58

普通股權益占總資產比率 4.45 4.52 5.16 5.24 5.29

Ratio of Common Stock to Total Assets (%)

利害關係人擔保授信總餘額(千元) Balance of 15,003,642 12,519,604 13,053,836 13,729,544 18,382,640

Interested Party Guaranteed Loans (NT$ 1000)

利害關係人擔保授信總餘額占授信總餘額之比率 (%) 1.15 0.82 0.55 0.87 1.08

Ratio of Secured Loans to Related Parties to Total

Outstanding Loans (%)

營運規模 Operating Scale

資產市占率 Market Share of Asset Ratio 8.51 8.92 8.89 8.95 9.06

淨值市占率 Market Share of Net Value Ratio 4.63 4.85 5.05 4.53 4.38

存款市占率 Market Share of Deposit Ratio 8.17 8.27 8.04 8.04 7.13

放款市占率 Market Share of Loan Ratio 8.81 8.58 8.15 8.22 8.44

LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWA

註1：(1) 89年度為經審計部審定決算數盂90年度至92年度係會計師依審定數之

重編數盂93年度為經會計師查核簽證數。

(2) 89年度係配合預算法將會計年度由七月制改成曆年制盂會計期間自88

年7月1日起至89年12月31日止共一年六個月。

註2：計算公式如下：

1. 財務結構

(1) 負債占資產比率＝負債總額（註3）／資產總額。

(2) 存款占淨值比率＝存款／淨值

(3) 固定資產占淨值比率＝固定資產淨額／股東權益淨額。

2. 償債能力

流動準備比率＝中央銀行規定流動資產／應提流動準備之各項存款

3. 經營能力

(1) 存放比率＝放款總額／存款總額

(2) 逾放比率＝（逾期放款＋催收款）／放款總額（含催收款）

(3) 總資產週轉率＝營業收益淨額／資產總額

(4) 員工平均營業收入＝營業收入／員工總人數

(5) 員工平均獲利額＝稅後純益／員工總人數

4. 獲利能力

(1) 資產報酬率＝稅後損益／平均資產總額。

(2) 股東權益報酬率＝稅後損益／平均股東權益淨額。

(3) 純益率＝稅後損益／營業收益淨額

(4) 每股盈餘＝(稅後淨利－特別股股利)／加權平均已發行股數。(註4)

[…]

(10) Items Disclosed in Accordance with Regulation No.

28 of the Statements of Financial Accounting

Standards

A. For analysis of the Bank's assets and liabilities

maturation, please see page 113.

B. For changes in the status of loans, overdue

receivable, and accounts receivable for bad

debt compensation, please refer to note 4.6.

(11) Regulatory capital ratio

Pursuant to the regulations of Banking Law, the

ratio of bank's owner's equity to its risk weighted

assets shall not be less than 8%; if the said ratio is

less than the prescribed ratio, the Bank's discretion

to distribute surplus profits may be restricted by the

authority in charge.

The ratio of Bank's owner's equity to its risk

weighted assets as of December 31, 2004

(12) Reorganization of Accounting Headings: For better

comparison and analysis, financial statement

headings for 2003 are reorganized below

(12) 會計科目重分類 ：為便於比較分析盂民國92年度

財務報表科目業經適當重分類如下

L A N D  B A N K  O F  TA I WA N 102103

N＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞＞ LAND BANK OF TAIWAN＞

會計科目 調整前 調整後 差異數 說 明

Accounting Headings Pre-Adjustment Post-Adjustment Difference Explanation

資產科目 Assets
現金 Cash $133,489,644 $21,681,448 $(111,808,196) 依公開發行銀行財務報告編製準則科目

分類規定列示。
Listed in accordance with the Cuidelines
Governing the preparation of Financial
Reports by Public Banks

買入票券及證券 58,272,581 168,080,777 109,808,196 同上說明 As Above.
Bills and Securities
Purchased
長期股權投資 5,159,536 7,159,536 2,000,000 同上說明 As Above.
Long-Term Shares
Equity Investment
損益淨影響數
Affected Net Amount $-

買、賣 有價證券種類 期初 買入 賣出 期末
之公司 及名稱（註1） Beginning of the Period Purchase Sale End of the Period
Company Name and 帳列科目 交易對象 關係人 股數 金額 股數 金額 股數 金額 帳面成本 矘分損益 股數 金額
of Disposition Type of Securities Account Counter Party Relationship Shares Amount Shares Amount Shares Amount Book Cost Gain or Loss Shares Amount

(Note) with the Bank on Disposition

瘼灣土地銀行 股票－鴻海 短期投資 公開市場 無 900,000 128,250 1,916,001 268,143 2,816,001 401,776 396,393 5,383 -- --
LBOT Stocks-Foxconn Short-term investment Open Market None
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－明㝭 短期投資 公開市場 無 5,300,000 239,208 2,800,000 112,866 7,500,000 367,364 331,503 35,861 600,000 20,571
LBOT Stocks-BENQ Short-term investment Open Market None
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－華碩 短期投資 公開市場 無 4,000,750 354,516 5,478,075 367,763 3,978,000 310,100 303,780 6,320 5,500,825 418,499
LBOT Stocks-ASUS Short-term investment Open Market None
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－中華電 短期投資 公開市場 無 16,400,000 898,216 -- -- 14,400,000 834,054 788,677 45,377 2,000,000 109,539
LBOT Stocks-Chunghwa Telecom Short-term investment Open Market None
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－友達 短期投資 公開市場 無 -- -- 5,850,000 364,214 5,850,000 293,401 364,214 (70,813) -- --
LBOT Stocks--AUO Short-term investment Open Market None
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－華映 短期投資 公開市場 無 16,150,000 273,785 4,942,360 83,617 21,092,360 444,829 357,402 87,427 -- --
LBOT Stocks-Chunghwa Short-term investment Open Market None

Picture Tubes
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－兆豐金控 短期投資 公開市場 無 12,300,000 209,278 1,900,000 41,821 14,200,000 316,088 251,099 64,989 -- --
LBOT Stocks-Mega Short-term investment Open Market None

Financial Holdings
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－第一金控 短期投資 公開市場 無 7,000,000 211,955 19,400,000 506,273 9,400,000 261,623 257,487 4,136 17,000,000 460,741
LBOT Stocks-First Short-term investment Open Market None

Financial Holdings
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－國泰金控 短期投資 公開市場 無 6,770,887 432,635 10,930,000 644,162 16,900,000 1,072,155 1,028,283 43,872 800,887 48,514
LBOT Stocks-Cathay Short-term investment Open Market None

Financial Holdings
瘼灣土地銀行 股票－國泰金控 長期投資 公開市場 無 5,300,000 52,519 -- -- 5,300,000 341,478 52,519 288,959 -- --
LBOT Stocks-Cathay Long-term investment Open Market None

Financial Holdings

附表一謑累積買入或賣出同一有價證券之金額達新台幣三億元或實收資本額百分之十以上謑
Table1: Information regarding securities for which the purchase or sale amount for the period exceeded NT$300 million

or 10% of the Bank's paid-in capital:
單位：新台幣仟元

Unit: NT$ thousand

註1：本表所稱有價證券盂係指股票、債券、受益憑證及上述項目衍生之有價證券
註2：有價證券帳列長期投資者盂須填寫該二欄盂餘得免填。
註3：累計買盝、賣出金額應按市價分開計算是否達三億元或實收資本額百分之十。
註4：實收資本額係指母公司之實收資本額。

Note: Securities stated here include stocks, debentures, securitized beneficial
certificates, and derivative products caused by those.

十一、附註揭露事項
(一) 重大交易事項相關資訊

(1) 累積買盝或賣出同一轉投資事業股票之金額